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WEINE & CHAMPAGNER OFFEN

WINE & CHAMPAGNE BY THE GLASS
CHAMPAGNER / CHAMPAGNE

10 cl

PERRIER-JOUET GRAND BRUT
PERRIER-JOUET ROSE

WEISS / WHITE

21.00
23.00

10 cl

POUILLY-FUISSE CLASSIQUE AOC FR
SORTENREIN SAUVIGNON BLANC VDP CH
CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE AOC BLANC FR
BLANC DE MER ASSEMBLAGE AOC CH
HELMI'S AUSLESE ZAHEL GEMISCHTER SATZ AUT

ROT / RED

2020
2023
2023
2022
2021

15.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
11.00

10 cl

CHATEAU CLARKE LISTRAC AC FR
AMARONE VALPOLICELLA DOCG IT
VIA CENIT COLECCION ESP
ROUGE DE TERRE ASSEMBLAGE AOC CH
HABLA DEL SILENCIO V. T. ESP

ROSE

2021
2020
2019
2021
2021

16.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
12.00

10 cl

FANTASTIQUE ROSE CRU CLASSE FR
CHAMPAGNER / CHAMPAGNE

2021

37 cl

13.00
75 cl

PERRIER-JOUET GRAND BRUT
PERRIER-JOUET ROSE

PERRIER-JOUET BLAN DE BLANCS
PERRIER-JOUET BELLE EPOQUE 2074
MUMM CORDON ROUGE

LAURENT PERRIER GRAND BRUT

DOM PERIGNON MOET ET CHANDON 2013
LOUIS ROEDERER ROSE 2015

LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL 2013

69.00

130.00
150.00
170.00
345.00
149.00
149.00
355.00
195.00
415.00



AUSGEWAHLTE WEINE / SELECTED WINES

SCHWEIZ / SWITZERLAND

GANTENBEIN CHARDONNAY AOC Chardonnay 2022 199.00
Daniel & Martha Gantenbein

GANTENBEIN PINOT NOIR AOC Pinot Noir 2022 199.00
Daniel & Martha Gantenbein

FRANKREICH / FRANCE WEISS / WHITE

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET Chardonnay 2016 450.00
Ter Cru AOC

Domaine Leflaive

MEURSAULT BLANC Chardonnay 2022 165.00
Ter Cru AOC

Doudet-Naudin

POUILLY-FUISSE CLASSIQUE AOC  Chardonnay 2020 99.00
Chéteau de Beauregard

FRANKREICH / FRANCE ROT / RED

CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD Merlot, Cabernet Franc, 2005 990.00
Ter Cru Classé Cabernet Sauvignon

CHATFAU PALMER Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2009 640.00
3éme Grand Cru classé Petit Verdot

CHATEAU MONTROSE Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2017 390.00
2éme Grand Cru Classé Merlot

CHATEAU SMITH HAUT LAFITTE Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, 2017 295.00
Grand Cru Classé Cabernet Franc

CHATEAU GISCOURS Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2018 180.00
3éme Grand Cru classé Merlot, Petit Verdot

CHATEAU BRANAIR-DUCRU AOC  Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, 20714 169.00
4éme Grand Cru Classé Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN AC Pinot Noir 2019 165.00
Petite Chapelle Ter Cru

Henri de Villamont

LE MERLE DE PEBY FAUGERES AOC Merlot 2019 139.00

Grand Cru,
Chéateau Péby Faugéres




ITALIEN /ITALY

SOLAIA IGT Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, 2019 490.00
Marchesi Antinori Sangiovese

LUCE TOSCANA IGT Merlot 2020 184.00
Luce della Vite

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO DOCG Sangiovese 2018 144.00
Castel Giocondo, Marchesi Frescobaldi

BAROLO DOCG TORTONIANO Nebbiolo 2019 115.00
Michele Chiarlo

SPANIEN / SPAIN

VEGA SICILIA UNICO D.O. Tempranillo 2013 590.00
Bodegas Vega Sicilia

PINTIA Tempranillo 2018 142.00
Bodega Vega Sicilia

USA

OPUS ONE Cabernet Franc, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2018 495.00
Oakvilla AVA / Robert Mondavi Merlot, Petit Verdot

AUSTRALIEN / AUSTRALIA

GRANGE BIN 95 Shiraz 2019 890.00

Penfolds




WEISSWEINE / WHITE WINE

SCHWEIZ / SWITZERLAND

ZURICH

PINOT GRIS BARRIQUE
Familie Lathi, Ménnedorf

SORTENREIN SAUVIGNON BLANC VDP

Staatskellerei Ziirich

STADT ZURCHER GEWURZTRAMINER AOC

Landolt Weine

STADT ZURCHER RAUSCHLING AOC
Landolt Weine

RIESLING X MADELEINE ROYALE
Familie Luthi, Mdnnedorf

CHABLAIS

Pinot Gris

Sauvignon Blanc

Gewdirztraminer

Réuschling

Mdaller-Thurgau

2022

2023

2022

2023

2022

75.00

75.00

69.00

69.00

62.00

YVORNE MAISON BLANCHE AOC
Chateau Maison Blanche

LAVAUX

Chasselas

2022

72.00

ST-SAPHORIN BELLE DAME
Lavaux AOC

WALLIS

Chasselas

2023

65.00

AMBASSADEUR FUME BLANC AOC
Adrian Mathier

BLANC DE MER ASSEMBLAGE AOC VALAIS

Germanier Jean-René

HEIDA AOC
Collection Chandra Kurt Valais

APHRODINE PETITE ARVINE
Albert Mathier & fils

TESSIN

Sylvaner

Amigne, Chardonnay

Heida

Petite Arvine

2022

2022

2023

2023

79.00

75.00

65.00

63.00

OTTAVO BIANCO DIMERLOT DOC
Cantina il Cavaliere

BUNDNER HERRSCHAFT

Merlot

2022

82.00

GANTENBEIN CHARDONNAY AOC
Daniel & Martha Gantenbein

AARGAU

Chardonnay

2022

199.00

WANNENBERG CHARDONNAY AOC
Weingut zum Sternen

Chardonnay

2022

75.00



FRANKREICH / FRANCE

COTE DE BEAUNE

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET
Ter Cru AOC
Domaine Leflaive

SAVIGNY-LES-BEAUNE

Chardonnay

2016

450.00

MEURSAULT BLANC
Ter Cru AOC
Doudet-Naudin

MACONNAIS

Chardonnay

2022

165.00

POUILLY-FUISSE CLASSIQUE AOC
Chéteau de Beauregard

CHABLIS

Chardonnay

2020

99.00

CHABLIS CHAMP DES DUCS AOC
Domaine Alain Geoffroy

COTE DU RHONE

Chardonnay

2022

75.00

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE AOC BLANC
Domaine Chante Cigale

LOIRE

Bourboulenc, Clairette,
Grenache blanc, Roussanne

2023

82.00

SANCERRE BLANC AOP
Domaine Curot

ITALIEN / ITALY

Sauvignon blanc

2022

69.00

PIEMONT

ROERO ARNEIS DOCG
Vietti

TOSKANA

Arneis

2023

75.00

CHARDONNAY POMINO BIANCO DOC

Castello di Pomino/Marchesi de’ Frescobaldi

FRIAUL

Chardonnay, Pinot Blanc

2022

69.00

SAUVIGNON, DOC, FRIULI ISONZO
Tenuta Luisa

CHARDONNAY CALIZ DOC KURTATSCH

Kellerei Kurtatsch

Sauvignon blanc

Chardonnay

2021

2022

69.00

69.00



OSTERREICH / AUSTRIA

WIEN

HELMI'S AUSLESE
Zahel Gemischter Satz Weingut Zahel

KAMPTAL

Griner Veltliner, Riesling
Chardonnay

2021

75.00

GRUNER VELTLINER KAMPTAL DAC
Fred Loimer

SPANIEN / SPAIN

Grtiner Veltliner

2022

69.00

RUEDA

VERDEJO «FINCA MONTEPEDROSO», DO
Finca Montepedroso

NEUE WELT / NEW WORLD

Verdejo

2022

55.00

AUSTRALIEN / AUSTRALIA

RIESLING PEGGY'S HILL
Eden Valley, Henschke

ROSEWEINE / ROSE WINE
FRANKREICH / FRANCE

Riesling

2022

75.00

FANTASTIQUE ROSE
Cru Classe
Chateau Sainte Marguerite

SYMPHONIE ROSE
Cru Classe
Chateau Sainte Marguerite

ITALIEN / ITALY

Grenache, Cinsault

Grenache, Cinsault

2023

2022

85.00

69.00

ALIE AMMIRAGLIA IGT
Frescobaldi

SCHWEIZ / SWITZERLAND

Syrah, Vermentino

2023

69.00

STADT ZURCHER ROSE
Landolt Weine

Pinot Noir

2022

69.00



ROTWEINE / RED WINES
SCHWEIZ / SWITZERLAND

ZURICH

1834 STADT ZURICH ROT AOC
Landolt

EO NOIR
Staatskellerei Ziirich

THURGAU

Merlot, Zweigelt

Merlot, Gamaret

2023

2021

89.00

79.00

HANDWERK ROT
Weingut Lenz

WALLIS

Zweigelt

2021

89.00

SYRAH VALAIS AOC
Cave Caloz, Miege

HUMAGNE ROUGE VALAIS AOC
Cave Caloz, Miege,

ROUGE DE TERRE ASSEMBLAGE AOC
Jean-René Germanier

WAADT

Syrah

Humagne rouge

Syrah, Gamay, Gamaret

2022

2022

2022

79.00

79.00

79.00

GAMARET GRANDE RESERVE AOC
Les Fréres Dutruy, La Céte, Vaud

TESSIN

Gamaret

2020

89.00

MERLOT ARTU DOC
Cantina il Cavaliere

BUNDNER HERRSCHAFT

Merlot

2021

69.00

GANTENBEIN PINOT NOIR AOC
Daniel & Martha Gantenbein

JENINSER AOC
Vinigma
ASPERMONT AOC
Vinigma

Pinot Noir

Gamaret

Pinot Noir

2022

2022

2021

199.00

89.00

79.00



ITALIEN / ITALY
VENETO

AMARONE VALPOLICELLA DOCG Corvina, Rondinella 2020 89.00
La Groletta, Corte Giara by Allegrini 2019  37cl 5300
RIPASSO VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO SUPERIORE DOC 2020 75cl  69.00
Monte del Fra Corvina Veronese, Rondinella 150 ¢l 135.00
PIEMONT

BAROLO DOCG TORTONIANO Nebbiolo 2019 115.00
Michele Chiarlo

BARBARESCO VIGNA MONTERSINO «TEMPO», DOCG 2012 109.00
Orlando Abrigo Nebbiolo

BARBERA D'ALBA «VIGNA RORETO» DOC  Barbera 2018 75.00
Orlando Abrigo

TOSKANA

SOLAIA IGT Cabernet Sauvignon, 2019 490.00
Marchesi Antinori Cabernet Franc, Sangiovese

LUCE TOSCANA IGT Merlot 2020 184.00
Luce della Vite

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO DOCG Sangiovese 2018 144.00
Castel Giocondo, Marchesi Frescobaldi

VINO NOBILE DI MONTEPULCIANO DOCG Sangiovese, Merlot 2015 89.00
Riserva, Toscana Canneto Cabernet Sauvignon

LUCENTE LA VITE TOSCANA IGT Sangiovese 2021 79.00
Luce della Vite

TENUTA DI CASTIGLIONI Sangiovese, Cabernet Franc 2020 74.00
Castel Giocondo, Marchesi Frescobaldi Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

MAREMMA

ENEOIGT Sangiovese, Montepulciano 2019 89.00
Montepeloso

A QUO IGT Montepulciano, Marselan, 2019 74.00
Montepeloso Cabernet Sauvignon

SIZILIEN

ETNA ROSSO « GUARDOILVENTO», DOC Nerello Mascalese 2019 79.00
Pietro Caciorgna

SARDINIEN

PERDIXI ISOLA DEI NURAGHI IGT Bovale sardo, Carignan 2019 89.00

Olianas




FRANKREICH / FRANCE

BURGUND

COTES DE NUITS

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN AC Pinot Noir 2019 165.00
Petite Chapelle Ter Cru

Henri de Villamont

COTE DE BEAUNE

SANTENAY AOC Pinot Noir 2018 89.00
Doudet-Naudin

CcOTE DE RHONE

CHATEAUNEUFE-DU-PAPE AOP ROUGE Cinsault, Grenache Noir, Syrah 2021 89.00
Domaine Chante Cigale Mourvédre

BORDEAUX

MARGAUX

CHATEAU PALMER Merlot, Petit Verdot 2009 640.00
3eme Grand Cru classé Cabernet Sauvignon

CHATEAU GISCOURS Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot 2018 180.00
3éme Grand Cru classé Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

ST-ESTEPHE

CHATEAU MONTROSE Cabernet Franc, Merlot, 2017 390.00
2eme Grand Cru Classé Cabernet Sauvignon

PAUILLAC

CHATEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD Merlot, Cabernet Franc, 2005 990.00
Ter Cru Classé Cabernet Sauvignon

CHATEAU SMITH HAUT LAFITTE Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, 2017 295.00
Grand Cru Classé Petit Verdot, Cabernet Franc

CHATEAU BRANAIR-DUCRU AOC Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, 20714 169.00
4éme Grand Cru Classé Cabernet Franc Petit Verdot

LISTRAC-MEDOC

CHATEAU CLARKE LISTRAC AC Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon 2021 75¢l 94.00
Baron Edmon de Rothschild 2020 150cl 185.00
CASTILLON COTES DE BORDEAUX

CHATEAU CAP DE FAUGERES Merlot, Cabernet Franc 2019 79.00

Cétes de Castillon AOC




ST-EMILION

LE MERLE DE PEBY FAUGERES, AOC Merlot 2019 139.00
Grand Cru, Chateau Péby Faugeéres

CHATEAU BADETTE AOC Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot 2020 89.00
Appellation St. Emilion controlée Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot
MOULIS-HAUT-MEDOC

CHATEAU POUJEAUX AOC Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2018 119.00
Chéteau Poujeaux Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

FRONSAC

CHATEAU DALEM Cabernet Franc, Merlot 2020 94.00
Chéteau Dalem

LANGUEDOC-ROUSILLON

SAINTE-PAULINE AOP Syrah, Cinsault, Carignan 2020 75.00
Terrasses du Larzac, Le Clos du Serres

COTE DU RHONE NORD

SAINTE-JOSEPH «lA BERGERIE» AOC Syrah 2020 85.00
Le Clos du Serres

OSTERREICH / AUSTRIAL

BURGENLAND

MERLOT ALTENBERG RESERVE Merlot 2016 89.00
Pittnauer

HELMI'S AUSLESE Blaufrdnkisch, St. Laurent, 2019 85.00
Pannobile, Pittnauer Zweigelt

BIG JOHN, CUVEE RESERVE Zweigelt, Pinot Noir, 2021 75.00
Erich Scheiblhofer Cabernet Sauvignon

SPANIEN / SPAIN

TORO

PINTIA Tempranillo 2019 142.00
Bodega Vega Sicilia

RIBERA DEL DUERO

VEGA SICILIA UNICO D.O. Tempranillo 2013 590.00
Bodegas Vega Sicilia

VALDUERO 2 COTAS RESERVA D.O. Tempranillo 2016 94.00
Valduero

FIGUERO 12

Garcia Figuero Tempranillo 2020 79.00

10



MALLORCA

8 VENTS VI DE LA TERRA DE MALLORCA Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2019 89.00
Atlan & Artisan Manto Negro, Callet

RIOJA

RESERVA LA VILLA RIOJA DOCA Tempranillo 2015 89.00
Bodegas Paco Garcia

EXTREMADURA

HABLA DEL SILENCIO V. T. Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon, 2021 75.00
Habla Tempranillo

USA

KALIFORNIEN / CALIFORNIA

OPUS ONE Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Malbec, 2018 495.00
Oakvilla AVA / Robert Mondavi Cabernet Sauvignon, Petit Verdot

NEUE WELT / NEW WORLD

AUSTRALIEN / AUSTRALIA

GRANGE BIN 95 Shiraz 2019 890.00
Penfolds

HENRY'’S SEVEN Shiraz, Grenache, Mouvédre, 2020 79.00
Barossa Valley, Henschke Viognier

ARGENTINIEN / ARGENTINA

LA RAIZ MALBEC Malbec 2020 72.00
Mendoza

DESSERTWEINE / DESSERT WINES

BORDEAUX / FRANKREICH / FRANCE

CHATEAU DE RAYNE VIGNEAU Chardonnay 2013 75¢/  89.00
Chéteau de Beauregard, Burgund

BUNDNER HERRSCHAFT / SCHWEIZ / SWITZERLAND

LA SARA, SCHEUREBE AOC Scheurebe 2021 37c¢l 69.00

Davaz Weine
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